



2026:DHC:3768

\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LA.APP. 227/2017

JAI KISHAN GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sumit Bansal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Badal Dayal, Advocate.

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, CGSC
with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Mr. M.S.
Akhtar, Mr. Mayank Madhu and Mr.
Divakar Kapil, Advocates for R-
1/UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
07.04.2025

%

CM APPL. 20214/2025 (Early Hearing)

1. By way of present application, the appellant seeks early hearing of the appeal.
2. Ld. Senior Counsel for the appellant submits that the present case has been instituted under Section 54 of The Land Acquisition Act, 1894. He submits that the present matter pertains to Village Mundka which was notified under Section 4 of The Land Acquisition Act 1894 vide Notification dated 01.01.2009 and was acquired vide Award No. 2/2008-09.
3. Issue notice.
4. Mr. Pathak, Ld. CGSC accepts notice.
5. On appellant taking steps, let the notice be issued to respondent No.2



2026:DHC:3768

through all permissible modes, returnable on 08.05.2025.

6. In the meantime, the Registry shall compile a data of the cases filed in the context of aforesaid award pertaining to Village Mundka and list such cases on the next date of hearing alongwith present appeal.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 7, 2025

ga