



\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LA.APP. 227/2017 & CM APPL. 20214/2025**
JAI KISHAN GUPTA

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Badal Dayal, Mr. Udaibir Singh
Kochar, Mr. Pankaj Gukpta and Ms.
Tulna Rampal, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents
Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Mrs. K. K. Kiran Pathak, Mr. Sunil
Kumar Jha, Mr. Mohd. Sueb Akhtar and Mr.
Divakar Kapil, Advs. for R-1/UOI.
Mr. Shashank Dixit and Mr. Kunal Raj, Advs. for
respondent/DMRC.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
11.07.2025

%

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of Mr. L.B. Rai, learned counsel for the appellant.
2. List on 15.07.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JULY 11, 2025/rd